Parent Term Dates 2023/24 – Kings Road Nursery School
Wednesday 23rd & Thursday 24th Aug - Home Visits 
(Please refer to your letter to see which day your visit is on)
Monday 28th Aug – Bank Holiday NURSERY CLOSED

Tuesday 29th, Wednesday 30th & Thursday 31st Aug – Home Visits

(Please refer to your letter to see which day your visit is on)

Friday 1st September - Staff Development Day NURSERY CLOSED
Monday 4th September – Term starts: Children begin to attend in groups according to settling in timetable
Last Day of term Friday 27th Oct – Nursery finishes at 11.30am

Monday 30th Oct – Friday 3rd Nov Half Term NURSERY CLOSED
Monday 6th Nov – Children start back
Last Day of term Wednesday 20th Dec – Nursery finishes at 11.30am
Thursday 21st Dec – Wednesday 3rd Jan Christmas Holidays 
NURSERY CLOSED 
(Includes 2 staff development days)
Thursday 4th Jan – Children start back
Last Day of term Friday 9th Feb – Nursery finishes at 11.30am

Monday 12th – Friday 16th Feb – Half Term NURSERY CLOSED 
Monday 19th Feb – Staff Development Day NURSERY CLOSED
Tuesday 20th Feb – Children start back
Monday 18th Mar – NURSERY CLOSED
Last Day of term Friday 22nd Mar - Children finish at 11.30am
Monday 25th – Friday 5th Apr Easter Holidays NURSERY CLOSED
(Includes 1 staff development day)

Monday 8th April – Children start back
___________________________________________________________________

Monday 6th, 27th, 28th & 29th May - Bank Holidays and staff development day NURSERY CLOSED
Last day of term Friday 28th June – Children finish at 11.30am
School holidays may be ‘subject to change’ in the event of unforeseen circumstances 
